
F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 8 pages referred to in form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder

06-Jan-26
Date

5. Consideration

30-Aug-24 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 0.95 AUD ORD 80,264 80,264

02-Sep-24 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 0.92 AUD ORD -41,523 -41,523
04-Sep-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 0.88 AUD ORD -175,329 -175,329

04-Sep-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 0.87 AUD ORD -6,740 -6,740

05-Sep-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 0.84 AUD ORD -136,073 -136,073

05-Sep-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 0.84 AUD ORD -645,594 -645,594

19-Sep-24 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt buy 1.00 AUD ORD 6,924 6,924
03-Oct-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
in specie n/a AUD ORD 185,766 185,766

03-Oct-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 1,813,768 1,813,768

03-Oct-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 626,525 626,525

03-Oct-24 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. in specie n/a AUD ORD 133,396 133,396
03-Oct-24 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. in specie n/a AUD ORD 125,117 125,117
03-Oct-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
in specie n/a AUD ORD 1,478,333 1,478,333

03-Oct-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 6,220,188 6,220,188

03-Oct-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 338,424 338,424

25-Nov-24 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.15 AUD ORD 16,212 16,212

05-Dec-24 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.06 AUD ORD -546,122 -546,122

16-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.95 AUD ORD 66,934 66,934

16-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.95 AUD ORD 120,788 120,788

17-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.97 AUD ORD 117,974 117,974

17-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.97 AUD ORD 212,887 212,887

20-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.96 AUD ORD 4,991 4,991

20-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.96 AUD ORD 9,009 9,009

20-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.96 AUD ORD 56,382 56,382

20-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.96 AUD ORD 101,744 101,744

21-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.97 AUD ORD 85,495 85,495

21-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.97 AUD ORD 154,276 154,276

22-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.97 AUD ORD 47,709 47,709

22-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.97 AUD ORD 86,091 86,091

23-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.94 AUD ORD 78,535 78,535

23-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 0.94 AUD ORD 141,715 141,715

28-Jan-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 0.89 AUD ORD -176,783 -176,783

Jack Tuberosa,                                                   
Authorised Signatory
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29-Apr-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 0.79 AUD ORD -36,653 -36,653

30-Apr-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt sell 0.80 AUD ORD -18,358 -18,358

02-Jun-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt sell 1.07 AUD ORD -12,254 -12,254

16-Jun-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 1,058,735 1,058,735

16-Jun-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 178,052 178,052

16-Jun-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 3,789,794 3,789,794

16-Jun-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 458,974 458,974

16-Jun-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. in specie n/a AUD ORD 152,225 152,225
16-Jun-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. in specie n/a AUD ORD 142,770 142,770
16-Jun-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
in specie n/a AUD ORD 846,294 846,294

16-Jun-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 900,711 900,711

03-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.09 AUD ORD 14,379 14,379

03-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.09 AUD ORD 2,528 2,528
03-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.09 AUD ORD 42,368 42,368

03-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.09 AUD ORD 4,387 4,387
03-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.09 AUD ORD 87,457 87,457

03-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.11 AUD ORD 13,700 13,700

03-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.11 AUD ORD 2,409 2,409
03-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.11 AUD ORD 40,371 40,371

03-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.11 AUD ORD 4,180 4,180
03-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.11 AUD ORD 83,340 83,340

04-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 18,934 18,934

04-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 3,330 3,330
04-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 55,793 55,793

04-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 5,778 5,778
04-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 115,170 115,170

04-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 29,046 29,046

04-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 5,108 5,108
04-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 85,589 85,589

04-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 8,864 8,864
04-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.10 AUD ORD 176,677 176,677

07-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.11 AUD ORD 285,864 285,864

07-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.11 AUD ORD 50,281 50,281
07-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.11 AUD ORD 87,238 87,238
08-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.13 AUD ORD 53,556 53,556

08-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.13 AUD ORD 9,420 9,420
08-Jul-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. on mkt buy 1.13 AUD ORD 16,344 16,344
09-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 1.13 AUD ORD -30,621 -30,621

11-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.14 AUD ORD -46,262 -46,262

17-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.13 AUD ORD 303,051 303,051

17-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.12 AUD ORD 1,000,000 1,000,000

17-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.13 AUD ORD 1,500,000 1,500,000

18-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.13 AUD ORD 295,498 295,498

21-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.13 AUD ORD -46,152 -46,152
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21-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.13 AUD ORD 235,425 235,425

22-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.18 AUD ORD 70,010 70,010

22-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.18 AUD ORD -51,789 -51,789

22-Jul-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.18 AUD ORD 596,016 596,016

26-Aug-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.24 AUD ORD 14,201 14,201

03-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 965,550 965,550

03-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 4,062,614 4,062,614

03-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 1,134,949 1,134,949

04-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.20 AUD ORD -30,084 -30,084

11-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.19 AUD ORD -30,716 -30,716

17-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.13 AUD ORD -46,588 -46,588

19-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.20 AUD ORD 1,001,944 1,001,944

19-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.20 AUD ORD 1,415,512 1,415,512

19-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.20 AUD ORD 275,475 275,475

19-Sep-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.20 AUD ORD 495,545 495,545
19-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 1.20 AUD ORD 270,948 270,948

19-Sep-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors on mkt buy 1.20 AUD ORD 229,149 229,149
22-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 1.29 AUD ORD 4,572 4,572

22-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt sell 1.32 AUD ORD -6,758 -6,758

25-Sep-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors on mkt buy 1.35 AUD ORD 3,444 3,444
26-Sep-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 1.37 AUD ORD 9,395 9,395

29-Sep-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.37 AUD ORD 119,196 119,196
29-Sep-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt sell 1.36 AUD ORD -26,488 -26,488
30-Sep-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 4,746 4,746
01-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt sell 1.27 AUD ORD -9,691 -9,691

01-Oct-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.29 AUD ORD 13,244 13,244
08-Oct-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.30 AUD ORD 13,242 13,242
09-Oct-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 9,492 9,492
09-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt sell 1.38 AUD ORD -6,998 -6,998

09-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.38 AUD ORD 10,497 10,497

10-Oct-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 4,746 4,746
13-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 1.33 AUD ORD -400,038 -400,038

14-Oct-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 4,746 4,746
14-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt sell 1.42 AUD ORD -10,497 -10,497

15-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.38 AUD ORD -706,788 -706,788

15-Oct-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.39 AUD ORD 13,242 13,242
15-Oct-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.39 AUD ORD 13,242 13,242
15-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 1.39 AUD ORD 9,268 9,268

16-Oct-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.69 AUD ORD 26,484 26,484
21-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 1.62 AUD ORD 3,499 3,499

21-Oct-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors on mkt sell 1.62 AUD ORD -2,375 -2,375
23-Oct-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt sell 1.58 AUD ORD -13,242 -13,242
29-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 1.79 AUD ORD 6,998 6,998

29-Oct-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.79 AUD ORD 8,048 8,048
29-Oct-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors on mkt buy 1.79 AUD ORD 1,045 1,045
30-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 1.77 AUD ORD 13,968 13,968
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30-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.77 AUD ORD 211,670 211,670

30-Oct-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.76 AUD ORD 26,810 26,810
31-Oct-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.90 AUD ORD 13,405 13,405
31-Oct-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt sell 1.90 AUD ORD -7,422 -7,422

03-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.91 AUD ORD 11,875 11,875

03-Nov-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.91 AUD ORD 40,215 40,215
04-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt buy 1.87 AUD ORD 97,450 97,450

05-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.74 AUD ORD 113,519 113,519

06-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.81 AUD ORD 3,400 3,400

06-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.81 AUD ORD 91,623 91,623

07-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.64 AUD ORD 12,408 12,408

07-Nov-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.62 AUD ORD 13,405 13,405
07-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 1.62 AUD ORD 14,618 14,618

07-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.62 AUD ORD -14,618 -14,618

12-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.82 AUD ORD 22,822 22,822

13-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.81 AUD ORD 72,822 72,822

14-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.77 AUD ORD 20,290 20,290

14-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt buy 1.78 AUD ORD 26,490 26,490

17-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.80 AUD ORD 10,552 10,552

17-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.80 AUD ORD 114,967 114,967

17-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.81 AUD ORD 27,992 27,992

17-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.81 AUD ORD 17,495 17,495

17-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.81 AUD ORD 13,996 13,996

17-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.81 AUD ORD 41,988 41,988

18-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.70 AUD ORD 3,499 3,499

19-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.76 AUD ORD 17,163 17,163

19-Nov-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt sell 1.74 AUD ORD -107,240 -107,240
20-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 1.78 AUD ORD 5,673 5,673

20-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.78 AUD ORD 56,518 56,518

20-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.79 AUD ORD 10,890 10,890

21-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.63 AUD ORD 10,497 10,497

26-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.81 AUD ORD 103,029 103,029

28-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 25,145 25,145

28-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt sell 1.87 AUD ORD -100,034 -100,034

28-Nov-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.87 AUD ORD 11,775 11,775

01-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.95 AUD ORD 13,405 13,405
04-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.83 AUD ORD 13,405 13,405
08-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 4,473 4,473
08-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.85 AUD ORD 13,405 13,405
09-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 1.80 AUD ORD -32,228 -32,228

09-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 8,946 8,946
09-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 4,473 4,473
10-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 1.80 AUD ORD -48,459 -48,459
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10-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 4,473 4,473
11-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 4,473 4,473
12-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
in specie n/a AUD ORD 294,249 294,249

12-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 372,512 372,512

12-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 918,018 918,018

12-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 1,095,565 1,095,565

12-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 74,743 74,743

12-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 276,747 276,747

12-Dec-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. in specie n/a AUD ORD 90,974 90,974
12-Dec-25 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. in specie n/a AUD ORD 81,955 81,955
12-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
in specie n/a AUD ORD 3,896,655 3,896,655

12-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.91 AUD ORD -48,702 -48,702

12-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 8,946 8,946
12-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 2.00 AUD ORD 13,405 13,405
15-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 1.90 AUD ORD 53,620 53,620
16-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 8,946 8,946
16-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt sell 1.86 AUD ORD -12,846 -12,846

16-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 1.86 AUD ORD 7,299 7,299

17-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 1.88 AUD ORD -53,377 -53,377

17-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt sell 1.90 AUD ORD -22,242 -22,242

18-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 8,946 8,946
18-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
in specie n/a AUD ORD 1,917 1,917

18-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 17,647 17,647

18-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

in specie n/a AUD ORD 479 479

19-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt sell 2.02 AUD ORD -3,680 -3,680

19-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt sell 2.02 AUD ORD -3,296 -3,296
19-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 2.02 AUD ORD 101,791 101,791

19-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 2.02 AUD ORD 3,697,277 3,697,277
19-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 2.02 AUD ORD 18,760 18,760

19-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 
(Australia) Limited

on mkt buy 2.02 AUD ORD 8,288 8,288

19-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt sell 2.02 AUD ORD -310,856 -310,856
19-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 2.02 AUD ORD 301,041 301,041
19-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 2.02 AUD ORD 1,527 1,527

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 4,473 4,473
22-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -6,832 -6,832
22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -145,826 -145,826

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -262,110 -262,110

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -402,874 -402,874

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -20,362 -20,362

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -222,356 -222,356

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -1,351,715 -1,351,715

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -432,630 -432,630

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -353,576 -353,576

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -635,523 -635,523

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -976,825 -976,825

FFM page 5 of 8

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Date of Change
Person whose relevant interest 

changed

Nature of change (6) / 
Consideration given in relation to 

change (7)

Class and number of 
securities affected

Person's 
votes 

affected
CCY

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -49,372 -49,372

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -539,134 -539,134

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -3,277,413 -3,277,413

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -1,048,971 -1,048,971

22-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.10 AUD ORD -12,000 -12,000
22-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt buy 2.10 AUD ORD 28,624 28,624

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -80 -80
23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -1,812 -1,812

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -3,259 -3,259

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -5,008 -5,008

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -253 -253

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -2,764 -2,764

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -16,803 -16,803

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.07 AUD ORD -5,378 -5,378

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -3,543 -3,543
23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -79,919 -79,919

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -143,649 -143,649

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -220,795 -220,795

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -11,159 -11,159

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -121,862 -121,862

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -740,805 -740,805

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -237,103 -237,103

23-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 2.09 AUD ORD 94,752 94,752
24-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.13 AUD ORD -2,613 -2,613
24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.13 AUD ORD -58,916 -58,916

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.13 AUD ORD -105,896 -105,896

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.13 AUD ORD -162,766 -162,766

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.13 AUD ORD -8,227 -8,227

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.13 AUD ORD -89,835 -89,835

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.13 AUD ORD -546,107 -546,107

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.13 AUD ORD -174,787 -174,787

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 8,946 8,946
24-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 8,946 8,946
24-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.10 AUD ORD -1,716 -1,716
24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.10 AUD ORD -38,698 -38,698

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.10 AUD ORD -69,558 -69,558

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.10 AUD ORD -106,916 -106,916

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.10 AUD ORD -5,403 -5,403

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.10 AUD ORD -59,008 -59,008

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.10 AUD ORD -358,719 -358,719

24-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.10 AUD ORD -114,813 -114,813

29-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 13,419 13,419
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29-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.12 AUD ORD -3,164 -3,164
29-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.12 AUD ORD -71,369 -71,369

29-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.12 AUD ORD -128,281 -128,281

29-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.12 AUD ORD -197,173 -197,173

29-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.12 AUD ORD -9,965 -9,965

29-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.12 AUD ORD -108,824 -108,824

29-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.12 AUD ORD -661,549 -661,549

29-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.12 AUD ORD -211,735 -211,735

29-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 2.13 AUD ORD 7,896 7,896
30-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -1,867 -1,867
30-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -42,101 -42,101

30-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -75,673 -75,673

30-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -116,313 -116,313

30-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -5,879 -5,879

30-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -64,196 -64,196

30-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -390,248 -390,248

30-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -124,903 -124,903

30-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 8,946 8,946
30-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 2.09 AUD ORD 7,896 7,896
30-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt buy 2.09 AUD ORD 6,628 6,628
30-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited on mkt sell 2.09 AUD ORD -16,570 -16,570
31-Dec-25 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -750 -750
31-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -16,928 -16,928

31-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -30,427 -30,427

31-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -46,767 -46,767

31-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -2,363 -2,363

31-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -25,811 -25,811

31-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -156,910 -156,910

31-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.08 AUD ORD -50,221 -50,221

31-Dec-25 BlackRock Fund Advisors in specie n/a AUD ORD 13,419 13,419
31-Dec-25 BlackRock Investment Management 

(Australia) Limited
on mkt sell 2.09 AUD ORD -6,654 -6,654

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -1,140 -1,140
02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -25,718 -25,718

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -46,228 -46,228

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -71,054 -71,054

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -3,591 -3,591

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -39,216 -39,216

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -238,399 -238,399

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.05 AUD ORD -76,302 -76,302

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Advisors, LLC on mkt sell 2.04 AUD ORD -11,372 -11,372
02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 

Limited
on mkt sell 2.04 AUD ORD -256,348 -256,348

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.04 AUD ORD -460,759 -460,759

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.04 AUD ORD -708,199 -708,199
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02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.04 AUD ORD -35,798 -35,798

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.04 AUD ORD -390,880 -390,880

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.04 AUD ORD -2,376,136 -2,376,136

02-Jan-26 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) 
Limited

on mkt sell 2.04 AUD ORD -760,508 -760,508
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This is Annexure B of 1 page referred to in form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder Annexure B

06-Jan-26
Jack Tuberosa,                                                   
Authorised Signatory

Date

4. Details of present registered holders

Holder of Relevant 
Interests

Registered Holder of 
Securities

Person entitled to be 
registered as holder (8)

Nature of Relevant Interest (6)
Person's 

votes
Nature of 

Association

BlackRock Advisors (UK) 
Limited

SSB-STATE STREET 
DUBLIN

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 4,541,116 4,541,116 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Advisors, LLC BNYM-THE BANK OF 
NEW YORK

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 376,513 376,513 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Fund Advisors CITI-CITIBANK - NEW 
YORK

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 366,818 366,818 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (Australia) 
Limited

BNP-BNP PARIBAS 
AUSTRALIA - COGENT

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 699,521 699,521 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (Australia) 
Limited

CITI-CITIBANK, HONG 
KONG

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 167,649 167,649 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (Australia) 
Limited

JPM-JPM CHASE - 
SYDNEY

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 1,937,744 1,937,744 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (Australia) 
Limited

Northern Trust Singapore Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 1,342,963 1,342,963 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

BNYM-BANK OF NY 
BRUS

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 109,322 109,322 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

BNYM-BONY EUROPE - 
LONDON

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 26,222,615 26,222,615 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

BNYM-BONY 
LUXEMBOURG

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 46,752,743 46,752,743 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

CITI-CITIBANK, LONDON Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 3,772,537 3,772,537 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Investment 
Management (UK) Limited

HSBC-HSBC 
DUSSELDORF

Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 2,947,616 2,947,616 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. CITI-CITIBANK, LONDON Power to control the exercise of a right to vote attached to 
securities and/or the power to dispose of securities held 
in its capacity as investment manager, reponsible entity 
or trustee.

ORD 2,523,704 2,523,704 Subsidiary of 
BlackRock, Inc.

Class and number of 
Securities
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Annexure C

This is Annexure C of 1 page referred to in form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder

06-Jan-26
Jack Tuberosa,                                                     Date
Authorised Signatory

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

BlackRock Group

BlackRock Inc. 50 Hudson Yards
New York, NY 10001  USA

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited 12 Throgmorton Avenue. 
London, EC2N 2DL, 
United Kingdom 

BlackRock Advisors, LLC 251 Little Falls Dr
Wilmington, DE 19808-1674

BlackRock Fund Advisors 400 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA, 94105
United States

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited Level 37 Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square,
Sydney NSW 2000 
Australia 

BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited 12 Throgmorton Avenue
London  EC2N 2DL  
United Kingdom

BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. Marunouchi Trust Tower Main, 
1-8-3 Marunouchi, 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8217 (Japan)
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